Press Release: for immediate release

AQUARIUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES (CSE – ASTI) ANNOUNCES AGREEMENT WITH QUESTRADE, INC.

Halifax, Nova Scotia, February 1, 2018: Aquarius Surgical Technologies Inc. (the "Company") (Ticker symbol ASTI - CSE), a leading provider of innovative medical laser systems and consumables, announces that it has entered into an agreement with Questrade, Inc. ("Questrade") to provide market making services in accordance with Canadian Securities Exchange guidelines. Under the terms of the agreement, the Company will pay compensation of \$4,000 per month to Questrade for market making services; no shares or options will be issued to Questrade as compensation for its services or otherwise. The agreement is initially set for a period of one year, with annual renewals unless terminated in accordance with the terms of the agreement. The Company and Questrade are unrelated and unaffiliated entities but Questrade or its clients have or may have a direct interest in the securities of the Company.

About the Company.

Aquarius Surgical Technologies Inc., through its wholly-owned subsidiary Surgical Lasers Inc., is an exclusive provider of innovative, minimally invasive medical laser systems and consumables for multiple medical disciplines, principally in the field of urology. Solutions comprise multiple laser systems, consumables, clinical education, service, support and maintenance and focus on increasing the availability of services for patients, enhancing the quality of patient care, improving operationally efficiencies and reducing total operational costs.

About Questrade

Questrade, Inc., provides Canadians with high-speed, direct access trading in the U.S. and Canadian stock and options markets through its IQ trading platforms. Questrade offers market making services on behalf of TSX, TSX Venture Exchange, and Canadian Securities Exchange listed companies, providing liquidity on the stock exchanges for shareholders.

For further information, please contact:

Aquarius Surgical Technologies Inc. Gary Van Nest, Chief Executive Officer 647-308-0685

email: gary@sinaltainvestments.com

Questrade Eitan Spiro

espiro@questrade.com Direct: 416.227.7602

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this press release.